

ADDENDUM No. 4 November 14, 2016

TO: ALL PROSPECTIVE BIDDERS

SUBJET: **RFP # INS-01-31-17**

Prospective bidders are hereby notified of the following modifications to the above RFP, these modifications shall become a part of the RFP, and all provisions of the RFP, not specifically affected by the Addenda shall remain unchanged.

ADDENDUM No. 4

DELETE Third Paragraph front page

"Laguna Madre Water District will receive sealed bids for its "Windstorm and Hail Insurance Coverage". Bids will be received, opened, evaluated, and awarded as outlined in the contract documents. Bids must be marked "Windstorm and Hail Insurance Coverage RFP". Bids must be delivered to Mrs. Sanjuana Garcia, Director of Finance, 105 Port Isabel Port Isabel, Texas on or before 2:00 P.M. local time on Thursday, November 15, 2016, after which all bids will be publicly opened and read aloud. Any bids received after this stated date and time will be returned unopened."

ADD Third Paragraph front page

Laguna Madre Water District will receive sealed bids for its "Windstorm and Hail Insurance Coverage". Bids will be received, opened, evaluated, and awarded as outlined in the contract documents. Bids must be marked "Windstorm and Hail Insurance Coverage RFP". Bids must be delivered to Mrs. Sanjuana Garcia, Director of Finance, 105 Port Isabel Port Isabel, Texas on or before 2:00 P.M. local time on Tuesday, November 15, 2016, after which all bids will be publicly opened and read aloud. Any bids received after this stated date and time will be returned unopened."

END OF ADDENDUM No. 4